



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 798/2024 & I.A.No.41281/2024 (under Order
XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC)

MRS MANJU DEWAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Devika Mohan, Adv.

versus

SMT PUSHPA DHAWAN AND OTHERS & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Saiba Meher Rajpal, Adv.
for D-1, 2 & 3
Mr. Mukul Dhawan, Adv. for D-
4 (Mobile No.9810028701)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
09.12.2024

%

1. As per office note, summons issued to defendant no.4 through E-mail has been served. Mr. Mukul Dhawan, Advocate for defendant no.4 has appeared today.
2. As per office note, written statement, documents, affidavit of admission/denial of documents and vakalatnama have been filed on behalf of defendant nos.1 & 2.
3. Written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents filed on behalf of defendant no.3 has been returned under objection. Learned counsel for defendant no.3 is requested to check it up with the Registry and have the same placed on record.



4. Documents have been filed on behalf of defendant nos.1 to 3.
5. Learned counsel for defendant no.4 submits that he has not received copy of complete paper book. Let same be supplied within two days.
6. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
7. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on 27th January, 2025.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 9, 2024/nk
Click here to check corrigendum, if any