



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 798/2024 CAV 493/2024 I.A. 41281/2024**

MRS MANJU DEWAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Devika Mohan, Adv.**

versus

SMT PUSHPA DHAWAN AND OTHERS & ORS.Defendant

Through: **Ms. Saiba Meher Rajpal, Adv. for D-1 to 3.**

Mr. Mukul Dhawan, Adv. for D-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

31.01.2025

1. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up today.
2. Accordingly, list on 01st May 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 31, 2025/MK