



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 798/2024 & CAV 493/2024 I.A. 41281/2024**

MRS MANJU DEWAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Devika Mohan and Mr. Rahul
Verma, Advocates

versus

SMT PUSHPA DHAWAN AND OTHERS & ORS.Defendant

Through: Ms. Saiba Meher Rajapl, Advocate
for D-1,2 and 3
Mr. Mukul Dhawan, Advocate for D-
4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

01.05.2025

In view of the Full Court Reference, the matter could not be taken up
today.

List on 26.09.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

MAY 1, 2025/SV

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 05/05/2025 at 14:48:54