



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 798/2024
MRS MANJU DEWAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Devika Mohan, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

SMT PUSHPA DHAWAN AND OTHERS & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Mukul Dhawan, Adv. for D-
4 (Mobile No.9810028701)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)

ORDER
30.05.2025

%

I.A.No.14331/2025 (under Order XI Rule 12 & 14 r/w
Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.4 for
directions to defendant no.1 & 2 for discovery and
production of documents)

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 26/09/2025.
2. File is taken up on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Issue notice of the captioned IA to the plaintiff as well as to defendant nos.1 & 2 through their respective counsels by Whatsapp & E-mail, returnable on 25th August, 2025.

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 30, 2025/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any