



\$~7

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CS(OS) 798/2024
MRS MANJU DEWAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Devika Mohan & Cyril
Ignatiuos, Advs.

versus

SMT PUSHPA DHAWAN AND OTHERS & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Saba M. Rajpal, Adv. For D-
1, 2 & 3
None. for D-4

CORAM:
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

% **ORDER**
22.09.2025

**I.A.No.14331/2025 (under Order XI Rule 12 & 14 r/w
Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of defendant no.4 for
directions to defendant no.1 & 2 for discovery and
production of documents)**

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before the Hon'ble Court on 26/09/2025.
2. File is taken up on listing of the captioned IA.
3. As per office note, reply to the captioned IA has been filed by defendant no.1 & 2.
4. None is present on behalf of the applicant/defendant no.4 today.
5. Learned counsels for the parties submit that the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date



already fixed and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court.

6. At joint request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e. **26th September, 2025.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
SEPTEMBER 22, 2025/nk