



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 798/2024 with CAV 493/2024, I.A. 41281/2024 and I.A. 14331/2025**

MRS MANJU DEWAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Devika Mohan, Mr. Cyril Ignatious, Advocates with plaintiff in-person.

versus

**SMT PUSHPA DHAWAN AND
OTHERS & ORS.**

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ashim Vachher, Senior Advocate with Ms. Saiba M. Rajpal, Advocate for D-1,2,3.
Mr. Mukul Dhawan, Advocate for D-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

26.09.2025

%

1. It is already 4:50PM.
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 27th January, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2025

Vivek/-